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Solution

Date

Particulars

LF

Debit Amount
R

Credit Amount

]

(i) Suspense A/c
To Ganga A/c
(k470 received from Ganga wrongly posted to her
debit as X740 earlier, now corrected)

Dr.

(i) Mr. John
To Suspense A/c
(Error in totalling the Mr. John ledger rectified)

Dr.

(iii Expenses Payable A/c
To Suspense A/c
(Cheque from Brown for 33,000 wrongly credited
Expenses Payable Account earlier, now corrected)

Dr.

(iv) Return Inwards/Sales Return A/c
Return Outwards/Purchases Return A/c
To Mridul
(Goods returned by Mridul wrongly entered in the
Returns Outward Book earlier, now rectified).

Dr.
Dr.

1,210

550

3,000

225
225

1,210

550

3,000

450
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