XI Accountancy T.S.Grewal 2024 Edition	Rectification of Errors Practical Problems - 34	AccountsAptitude.com	
--	--	----------------------	--

## **Solution**

Date	Particulars		Debit Amount (₹)	Credit Amount (₹)	
(i)	<ul> <li>Suspense A/c Dr. To Ganga A/c</li> <li>(₹470 received from Ganga wrongly posted to her debit as ₹740 earlier, now corrected)</li> </ul>		1,210	1,210	
(:	i) Mr. John Dr. To Suspense A/c (Error in totalling the Mr. John ledger rectified)		550	550	
(:	ii) Expenses Payable A/c Dr. To Suspense A/c (Cheque from Brown for ₹3,000 wrongly credited Expenses Payable Account earlier, now corrected)		3,000	3,000	
(:	<ul> <li>Return Inwards/Sales Return A/c Dr. Return Outwards/Purchases Return A/c Dr. To Mridul</li> <li>(Goods returned by Mridul wrongly entered in the Returns Outward Book earlier, now rectified).</li> </ul>		225 225	450	